South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 12:50:26 am

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H 3409 General Bill, By Haddon, Robbins, Pope, W. Newton, Lawson, Brewer, Ford, Cobb-Hunter and Gilliam
Similar (S 0252)
Summary: Conservation tax credit

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 12-6-3515, RELATING TO THE
INCOME TAX CREDIT FOR CONSERVATION OR QUALIFIED CONSERVATION CONTRIBUTION OF REAL PROPERTY,
SO AS TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT OF THE CREDIT ALLOWED.

12/05/24
12/05/24
01/14/25
01/14/25
03/04/25
01/14/26
01/20/26
01/21/26

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 193)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 193)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Lawson

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Brewer, Ford

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Cobb-Hunter

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Gilliam

Page 1 of 1



