

## Session 126 - (2025-2026)

**H 3409 General Bill, By Haddon, Robbins, Pope, W. Newton, Lawson, Brewer, Ford, Cobb-Hunter and Gilliam Similar (S 0252)**

**Summary:** Conservation tax credit

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 12-6-3515, RELATING TO THE INCOME TAX CREDIT FOR CONSERVATION OR QUALIFIED CONSERVATION CONTRIBUTION OF REAL PROPERTY, SO AS TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT OF THE CREDIT ALLOWED.

12/05/24	House	Prefiled
12/05/24	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means
01/14/25	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 193)
01/14/25	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 193)
03/04/25	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Lawson
01/14/26	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Brewer, Ford
01/20/26	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Cobb-Hunter
01/21/26	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Gilliam